and took part in the laboratory experience. There, approximately
forty-five (45) workers enlisted to do the visiting a<;ide from the
preachers. The visitors made four hundred and sixty (460) calls in
two' hundred and fiftv-two (252) homes and received one hundred and
three (103) commitments .• At the close of services "Decision Sunday,"
seventy (70) new members had been added to the church. Of this
number, thirty-eight (38) were candidates for Ba!ltism and thirty-two
(32) transfers. The total additions from this effort reached about